

City Hall Annex 25 West 4th Street, Suite 400 Saint Paul, MN 55102 Tel: 651-266-6400

RESOLUTION # 24-09

RECOMMENDING TO THE SAINT PAUL CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL OF MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND FROGTOWN GARDENS FOR USE AND PROGRAMMING OF FROGTOWN PARK AND FARM.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Frogtown Park and Farm, located at 941 Lafond, Suite 200, Saint Paul, MN 55104; and

WHEREAS, Frogtown Gardens is a registered non-profit organization able to manage a demonstration farm and provide community programming; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to enter into an agreement for the management of Frogtown Park and Farm which will provide benefits to the community in the form of continued recreational opportunities; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission recommends that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul authorize the appropriate City officials to enter into the attached Agreement.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on November 14, 2024:

Approved:

Yeas	4
Nays	0
Absent:	3

Resolution #24-09

Attested to by:

Clizabeth Lee McDonald

State to the Parks and Recreation Commission

